
LTH-301M

Diagram References

Appearance

Before you begin:
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Terminal and Wiring2

Microphone Camera Indicator

Unlock : Green       Call: Orange      Communicate: White
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Drill (ø2.846) and gradienter.

template.
    Remove the template from the wall.

holes.

plate with the set screw.

template.
    Remove the template from the wall.

according to the screw holes.

plate with the set screw.

1. Power on the device, and connect the device to the network.
2. Enter the IP address into the address bar of the web browser, and click Enter to enter the 

Note:The computer and the device should belong to the same subnet. 
3. Create and enter a password into the password field.
4. Confirm the password.

performed.

you can use the device.

     Default IP Address: 192.0.0.65.
     Default Port No.: 8000.
     Default User Name: admin.

Access to the Device by Web Browsers
1. In the browser address bar, enter the IP address of the device, and press
the Enter key to enter the login page.
2. Enter the user name and password and click Login.

Unlock Door

Terminals
TF Card Slot(Future use) 12 Network Interface

Loudspeaker6
Card Reading Area

TAMPER

NC: Door Lock Relay Output (NC)
NO: Door Lock Relay Output (NO)
COM: Common Interface

GND: Grounding
12 VDC IN: Power Supply Input

AIN1: For the access of Door Contact

AIN2 & AIN4: Reserved

485-: RS-485 Interface (Reserved)
485+: RS-485 Interface (Reserved)

Set Screw
Debugging Port

Note: Debugging port is used for debugging only.
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    Only Mifare card supported, and Mifare card with non-standard shape is recommended.

issued.) can be heard when the issued card amount exceeds the upper limit.
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2. Set the parameters.

Note: If you check Call Management Center and set the call No. as well, call management center has higher privilege 
than call No.
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Activation

User Name

Password

Confirm

OK

page.
2. Click Issue Card. Present the card on the card reading area. 

Issue Card4

1

2

3

4
7
8
9

10

6

5

11 12

RS-485+
RS-485-

Orange
Yellow

Red 12 VDC

GND

AIN1
AIN2
AIN3
AIN4

NC

NO

Black

White

White
White

Yellow

Blue

COMGreen

GND
GND

Black
Black

White

PRESS

Exit Button

TO EXIT

Reserved

Power
 Input

The recommended distance from the ground level is 1.40
adjustable depends on the height of body.
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ScrewsScrew

Villa Door Station

Mounting Plate Mounting Template Wall

1

3

4

2

Screws

Screws

Screw

Villa Door Station

Mounting Plate Protective Shield Mounting Template Wall

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable 

2011/65/EU. 

European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new 
www.recyclethis.info

www.recyclethis.info

FCC Conditions

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

EU Conformity Statement

FCC Information

FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Vaild password  range [8-16]. You can 

lowercase, uppercase and special 
character for your password with at 
least two kinds of them contained.
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Call Call Management Center

LTH-301M LTH-301M-WIFI

IC statement

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

suivantes :
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

exploité avec distance minimale de 20 entre le radiateur et votre corps.




